THE DATASHEET OF
MDS-100BPS12 BA
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1/16Spec No.J(E)TE243B-9123B-01
外形寸法     Physical Dimensions
(in mm)
ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ表示     Inductance ID
公称ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ値を 3 文字で表す。The nominal inductance value is identified by 3 digits.

・定格電流 ： 定格電流（ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ変化に基づく場合）とはｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽが公称値より30%低下した時の
（ｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀﾝｽ変化に基づく場合） 電流値。
： The saturation allowable DC current value is specified when the decrease of the
(Based on Inductance change) nominal Inductance value at 30%.
・定格電流 ： 定格電流（温度上昇に基づく場合）とは、試験基板に実装したｲﾝﾀﾞｸﾀに直流を
（温度上昇に基づく場合） 　 流した時の製品温度上昇が 40℃ に達する電流値。
・Rated Current ： Rated Current (Based on Temperature rise) is specified when temperature of the
(Based on Temperature rise) inductor on our PCB for test purpose is raised 40℃ by DC current.
0.68
0.80
470 ±20 1450 ±30
0.30 0.38 0.38 0.48
0.24 0.30 0.34 0.42
±20 970 ±30
・Rated Current
MDH6045C-221MA=P3 220 ±20 720 ±30 0.40 0.50 0.44 0.55
MDH6045C-331MB=P3 330
MDH6045C-471MB=P3
MDH6045C-151MA=P3 150 ±20 520 ±30 0.52 0.65 0.54
1.0
MDH6045C-101MA=P3 100 ±20 340 ±30 0.60 0.75 0.64
MDH6045C-680MA=P3 68 ±20 220 ±30 0.72 0.90 0.80
1.3
MDH6045C-330MA=P3 33 ±20 130 ±30 1.0 1.3 1.2 1.5
MDH6045C-470MA=P3 47 ±20 160 ±30 0.88 1.10 1.0
1.7
MDH6045C-150MA=P3 15 ±20 60 ±30 1.6 2.0 1.7 2.1
MDH6045C-220MA=P3 22 ±20 82 ±30 1.4 1.7 1.4
MDH6045C-100MA=P3 10 ±20 40 ±30 2.0 2.5 1.9 2.4
MDH6045C-6R8NA=P3 6.8 ±30 27 ±30 2.5 3.1 2.5 3.1
MDH6045C-4R7NA=P3 4.7 ±30 23 ±30 2.9 3.6 2.7 3.4
MDH6045C-3R3NA=P3 3.3 ±30 19 ±30 3.6 4.5 3.0 3.8
MDH6045C-2R2NA=P3 2.2 ±30 15 ±30 4.2 5.2 3.4 4.3
MDH6045C-1R5NA=P3 1.5 ±30 13 ±30 5.0 6.3 3.6 4.5
MDH6045C-1R0NA=P3 1.0 ±30 11 ±30 5.8 7.3 3.9 4.9
Part No. Value Value Based on Based on
Inductance Change Temperature rise
(A) Max. (A) Typ. (A) Max. (A) Typ.
Nominal Tolerance Typical Tolerance